UNIVERSITY OF SAN JOSE-RECOLETOS

Cebu City

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN ENGLISH major in LITERATURE

(PhDEnNg-Lit)

Revised Curriculum (Effective June 2013)

l. FOUNDATION COURSES
PhD. ELit. 101
PhD. ELit. 102
PhD. ELit. 103

Il MAJOR COURSES
PhD.
PhD.
PhD.
PhD.
PhD.
PhD.
PhD.
PhD.

ELit.
ELit.
ELit.
ELit.
ELit.
ELit.
ELit.
ELit.

. COGNATES

PhD.

PhD.

PhD.

PhD.
PhD.

PhD.

ELit.

ELit.

ELit.

ELit.
ELit.

ELit.

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112

113

114

115
116

117

Literary Critical Theories
Literary Historicism
Literary Research

Epics of the World

Poetry of the World in English
Drama of the World in English
Fiction of the World in English

The Great Masterpieces of the World
Philippine Literary Cultural Studies
Shakespearean Dramaturgy

Classic Catholic Writings

The Arts of Authorship
Workshop in Design, Utilization and
Evaluation of Instructional Technology
for Language Courses
Seminar in Integrated Language and
Literature Courses

9 units
3 units
3 units
3 units

24 units
3 units
3 units
3 units
3 units
3 units
3 units
3 units
3 units

9 units

3 units

3 units

3 units

Colloquium in Current Trends in English Programs 3 units

Spanish as a Cultural Language
(Required Cognate)

Cebuano Visayan as a Lingua Franca
(Required Cognate)

V. COMPREHENSIVE EXAMINATION

V. DISSERTATIONWRITING
PhD.ELit. 118
PhD.ELit. 119

TOTAL NO. OF UNITS

/nbrc10/14/13

Research Agendum
Dissertation Writing

3 units

3 units

12 units
3 units
9 units

54 UNITS



