### **UNIVERSITY OF SAN JOSE-RECOLETOS**

Cebu City

## **GRADUATE SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES**

# DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN ENGLISH major in LITERATURE (PhDEng-Lit)

### **Revised Curriculum (Effective June 2013)**

I.	FOUNDATION COURSES		units
	PhD. ELit. 101	Literary Critical Theories	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 102	Literary Historicism	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 103	Literary Research	3 units
II.	MAJOR COURSES	2	24 units
	PhD. ELit. 104	Epics of the World	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 105	Poetry of the World in English	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 106	Drama of the World in English	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 107	Fiction of the World in English	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 108	The Great Masterpieces of the World	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 109	Philippine Literary Cultural Studies	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 110	Shakespearean Dramaturgy	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 111	Classic Catholic Writings	3 units
III.	COGNATES	g	units
	PhD. ELit. 112	The Arts of Authorship	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 113	Workshop in Design, Utilization and	
		Evaluation of Instructional Technology	
		for Language Courses	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 114	Seminar in Integrated Language and	
		Literature Courses	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 115	Colloquium in Current Trends in English Program	ns 3 units
	PhD. ELit. 116	Spanish as a Cultural Language	
		(Required Cognate)	3 units
	PhD. ELit. 117	Cebuano Visayan as a Lingua Franca	
		(Required Cognate)	3 units
IV.	COMPREHENSIVE E	XAMINATION	

٧.	DISSERTATIONWRITING		12 units	
	PhD.ELit. 118	Research Agendum	3 units	
	PhD.ELit. 119	Dissertation Writing	9 units	

#### **TOTAL NO. OF UNITS**

**54 UNITS**